

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi

.... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & another

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Shilpi, AC to S.C. Mines- II

For the O.P.-2 :

Order No. 04

Dated 5th December, 2023

Though learned counsel for the petitioner and learned AC to S.C. Mines- II are present but none appears on behalf of the opposite party No. 2.

Since no show cause has been filed, two weeks' time is allowed to file a show cause by the opposite party No. 2.

Let this case be listed after four weeks under the heading 'For Admission'.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel who has accepted notice on behalf of the opposite party No. 2.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY,J.)