

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

17/04.10.2024 Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and seeks adjournment.

2. Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, learned counsel is appearing for the opposite party- JPSC.

3. Learned counsel for the JPSC prays for some time to file show-cause in the matter.

4. Learned counsel for the opposite party - University Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh is also present.

5. Learned counsel for the opposite party- University submits that so far as the University is concerned, the order of this Court has been complied.

6. Post this case on 29th November 2024.

7. Show-cause/compliance report on behalf of the JPSC be filed 22nd November 2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj