

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

19/14.02.2025

Learned counsel for petitioner is present.

2. Learned counsel for the opposite party - Kolhan University Mr. Sharon Toppo is also present.
3. Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, learned counsel for the opposite party-JPSC along with Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate is also present.
4. Learned counsel for the opposite parties has submitted that a show-cause has been filed stating that needful has been done but in absence of Chairman in JPSC, final decision could not be taken. He seeks adjournment.
5. Post this case on 28th April 2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj