

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the State	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the JPSC	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
	Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
	Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
	Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Shilpi, Advocate

21/5th May 2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party representing the Jharkhand Public Service Commission has referred to I.A. No. 5392 of 2025 filed vide affidavit dated 24.04.2025 seeking 3 weeks' time to comply the order passed by this Court in W.P. (S) No. 667 of 2019 read with order dated 14.02.2025. Three weeks' time would expire during the summer vacation, 2025. However, the learned counsel submits that in the first week after reopening, he has some personal difficulty and he has prayed that the matter be posted on any date after 15.06.2025 and by that time, the compliance report will also be filed before this Court. The learned counsel has assured this Court that the compliance report will be filed latest by 16.06.2025 and in case, it is not filed, the court may proceed or initiate appropriate proceedings.
3. Post this case on 18.06.2025 in the supplementary cause list.
4. The compliance report should be filed latest by 16.06.2025.
5. If the compliance report is not filed by 16.06.2025, the opposite party No. 3 is directed to join the proceedings online to explain as to why

the order passed by this Court and the undertaking furnished before this Court has not been complied.

6. I.A. No. 5392 of 2025 is closed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul