

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the JPSC	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advpcate
	Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate

22/18th June 2025

1. Learned counsel for the Jharkhand Public Service Commission has submitted that pursuant to the last order, the order passed by this Court has been complied, so far as JPSC is concerned and therefore there is no need for personal appearance of Secretary, JPSC, who was directed to appear online, if the order is not complied.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not dispute that so far as JPSC is concerned, the order has been complied. However, he has submitted that the order passed by this Court is still required to be complied by the University and the State Government.
3. Post this case on 11.07.2025.
4. In the meantime, the State and the University shall file their respective show cause.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul