

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Versus

— — —

— — —

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also submitted that on account of revision of pay, the pension is to be revised and the differential amount is to be paid to the petitioner.

4. Learned counsel for the opposite party- State has also submitted that the moment necessary documents are received from the University, needful will be done by the State at the earliest considering the fact that the petitioner is more than 75 years of age as on date.

5. Let an affidavit be filed by the State as well as the University apprising this Court about current status regarding the claim of the petitioner.

6. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is directed to be posted on 25th September 2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)