

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

■■■

A supplementary show cause has been filed on behalf of the opposite party no.2. A statement has been made in paragraph 4 that promotion has been granted w.e.f. 18.08.2025 and the pay fixation has been done in the rank of Reader vide memo dated 24.09.2025. In paragraph 6, it has been stated that the admissible amount will be paid to the petitioner shortly.

2. The amount having not yet been paid, this Court is not inclined to close the contempt proceeding.

3. Post this case on 14.10.2025 in the supplementary cause list. In the meantime, admissible amount be released.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

25.09.2025.

Saurav