

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate : Mr. Mayank Deep, Advocate : Ms. Riya Kumari, Advocate
For the Opp. Party-JPSC	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate

28/17th October 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the amount has not been paid to the petitioner in spite of order dated 25.09.2025.
2. Nobody appears on behalf of the opposite party-University.
3. Learned counsel for the State and JPSC are present.
4. Opposite party No. 2 is directed to appear in person before this Court to explain as to why the order passed by this Court has not been complied and as to why a contempt proceeding be not initiated against him for willful and deliberate non-compliance of the order passed by this Court.
5. Post this case on 14th November 2025 to be taken up as the first case at 10: 30 a.m.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-