

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No.266 of 2023**

|                             |     |     |                         |
|-----------------------------|-----|-----|-------------------------|
| Smt. Moti Devi              | ... | ... | <b>Petitioner</b>       |
| Versus                      |     |     |                         |
| State of Jharkhand and Ors. | ... | ... | <b>Opposite Parties</b> |

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate  
: Mr. Mayank Deep, Advocate  
: Ms. Riya Kumari, Advocate  
For the Kolhan University: Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Advocate  
: Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate  
For the JPSC : Mr. Sanjay Piprawall, Advocate  
For the Ranchi University: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

**30/05.12.2025**

The learned counsel for the opposite party representing Ranchi University submits that the matter be adjourned for three weeks and in the meantime, the necessary payment will be made in the account of the petitioner.

2. Post this case on 09.01.2026.
3. The compliance report be filed by 07.01.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

05.12.2025.  
Saurav