

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

31/09.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Kolhan University has submitted that a cheque of Rs.7,800/- has been received from the Ranchi University which will be remitted to the account of the petitioner at the earliest.
2. Learned counsel for the Ranchi University has produced a copy of the communication dated 17.12.2025. Learned counsel for the Ranchi University is directed to place the communication, a copy of the cheque and also the calculation on the basis of which the cheque amount has been arrived.
3. Post this case on 30th January, 2026.
4. The affidavit should be filed latest by 27th January, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

1