

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 266 of 2023

Smt. Moti Devi	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
For the Kolhan University:	Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the JPSC	: Mr. Sanjay Piprawall, Advocate
	: Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
	: Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Shilpi, AC to SC Mines II

33/13.02.2026

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Ranchi University, the matter is directed to be posted on 20.02.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

2. The compliance affidavit in terms of order dated 29.08.2025 should be filed by 19.02.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav